

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4703 of 2017**

=====

SHIV PRODUCT PVT LTD....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & 4....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JR SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VISHWAS K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 02/03/2017

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)**

It is brought to our notice that with similar prayers, earlier petition being Special Civil Application No.2174 of 2017 was filed in which notice is already issued.

In view of the same, notice to the respondent returnable on 13.4.2017. Registry is directed to club this matter along with Special Civil Application No.2174 of 2017.

Further, in view of the nature of the reliefs sought for, notice be also issued to the learned Attorney General of India and learned Advocate General for the State of Gujarat.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Srilatha