

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4703 of 2017**

=====

SHIV PRODUCT PVT LTD
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JR SHAH(762) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL WITH MR. VINAY B.VISHEN,
AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 2
ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 25/03/2026

ORAL ORDER
**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Mr.Vishwas K. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner would submit that he has no instructions, inasmuch as the petitioner is not in his contact.

The present petition is accordingly dismissed for want of prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N.RAY,J)**

BINA SHAH